Fees and Charges

2016-2017



RECREATION and LEISURE SERVICES

Fee Name	Fee Description	Clarification	GST Dollar Amount	Fee Amount Incl. GST	Fee Unit	Pricing Policy			
AQUATIC CENTRES - LAKESIDE LEISURE CENTRE									
General Admission									
Multiple Visits		1	_	_					
Entry - Family (20 Visits)	Six month expiry term		\$22.91	\$252.00	Per 6 Months	Market Pricing			
Entry - Single (20 Visits)	Six month expiry term		\$8.82	\$97.00	Per 6 months	Market Pricing			
Single Visit									
Entry - Adult and Child 3 years and over			\$0.48	\$5.30	Per visit	Market Pricing			
Entry - Concession (Senior)	Concession card to be provided		\$0.38	\$4.20	Per visit	Market Pricing			
Entry - Family (Day Pass)	Please note: Family is defined as members of family on a Medicare card or proof of residence at the same address.		\$1.44	\$15.80	Per visit	Market Pricing			
Entry - School Student	School visit only, attending with school		\$0.35	\$3.80	Per visit	Market Pricing			
Entry - Spectator			\$0.27	\$3.00	Per visit	Market Pricing			
Membership									
Pool Membership - Family (Pool Access Only)	Fortnightly Direct Debit amount		\$2.67	\$29.40	Per fortnight	Market Pricing			
Pool Membership - Family (Pool Access Only per 12 months)	Upfront payment		\$60.00	\$660.00	Per year	Market Pricing			
Pool Membership - Family (Pool Access Only per 6 months)	Upfront payment		\$40.91	\$450.00		Market Pricing			
Pool Membership - Single (per fortnight)	Fortnightly Direct Debit amount		\$1.91	\$21.00	Per fortnight	Market Pricing			
Pool Membership - Single (12 months)	Upfront payment		\$42.91	\$472.00	Per year	Market Pricing			
Pool Membership - Single (Aqua included)	Fortnightly Direct Debit		\$2.18	\$24.00		Market Pricing			

Fee Name	Fee Description	Clarification	GST Dollar Amount	Fee Amount Incl. GST	Fee Unit	Pricing Policy
Pool Membership - Single (Pool Access Only 6 months)	Upfront payment		\$24.82	\$273.00		Market Pricing
Pool Membership - Single - (Senior/Concession) (per 12 months)	Upfront payment		\$33.36	\$367.00	Per year	Market Pricing
Pool Membership - Single - (Senior/Concession) (per 6 months)	Upfront payment		\$18.55	\$204.00		Market Pricing
Pool Membership - Single - (Senior/Concession) (per fortnight)	Fortnightly Direct Debit amount		\$1.66	\$18.30	Per fortnight	Market Pricing
Pool Membership - Single (Senior/Concession) (Aqua included)	Fortnightly Direct Debit		\$2.00	\$22.00		Market Pricing
Programs						
Aqua Fitness		T	T			,
Aqua Membership - Single	Pool included		\$2.18	\$24.00	Per fortnight	Market Pricing
Aqua Membership - Single (Senior/Concession)	Pool included		\$2.00	\$22.00	Per fortnight	Market Pricing
Aqua casual pool member			\$0.50	\$5.50		Market Pricing
Aqua Fitness - Single entry	Per session (includes pool entry)		\$1.25	\$13.70	Per session	Market Pricing
Aqua Fitness - Single entry (Senior/Concession)	Per session (includes pool entry)		\$1.10	\$12.10	Per session	Market Pricing
Aqua Fitness - Multi entry (10 visits)	Per session (includes pool entry)		\$10.00	\$110.00	Per 10 sessions	Market Pricing
Aqua Fitness - Multi entry (Senior/Concession) (10 visits)	Per session (includes pool entry) - Concession card to be shown		\$7.27	\$80.00	Per 10 sessions	Market Pricing

Fee Name	Fee Description	Clarification	GST Dollar Amount	Fee Amount Incl. GST	Fee Unit	Pricing Policy		
Aquatic Education								
Swimming Lesson - Children with disabilities - Group Lesson	Per lesson (includes pool entry) Free entry to non-swimming family members/carer supervising or watching swimming lesson		\$0.00	\$11.00	Per lesson	Market Pricing		
Swimming Lesson - Private lesson - Adult	Per lesson (includes pool entry) Free entry to non-swimming family members/carer supervising or watching swimming lesson		\$0.00	\$30.00	Per lesson	Market Pricing		
Swimming Lessons - 1st child (Group lesson)	Per lesson (includes pool entry) Free entry to non-swimming family members /carer supervising or watching swimming lesson	2nd child in family to receive 5% discount, further children to receive 10% discount	\$0.00	\$13.60	Per lesson	Market Pricing		
Swimming Lessons - Private lesson - Child	Per lesson (includes pool entry) Free entry to non-swimming family members supervising or watching swimming lesson		\$0.00	\$27.00	Per lesson	Market Pricing		
Squad Activities								
Squad - Casual	Includes pool entry - Free entry to non-swimming family members/carer supervising or watching session	2nd child in family to receive 5% discount, further children to receive 10% discount	\$1.34	\$14.70	Per lesson	Market Pricing		

Fee Name	Fee Description	Clarification	GST Dollar Amount	Fee Amount Incl. GST	Fee Unit	Pricing Policy
Squad - Monthly Pass Bronze 3 to 5 sessions per week	Per session (includes pool entry) - Free entry to non- swimming family members/carer supervising or watching session	2nd child in family to receive 5% discount, further children to receive 10% discount	\$8.59	\$94.50	Per month	Market Pricing
Squad - Monthly Pass - Bronze up to 2 sessions per week	Per session (includes pool entry) - Free entry to non- swimming family members/carer supervising or watching session	2nd child in family to receive 5% discount, further children to receive 10% discount	\$7.11	\$78.20	Per month	Market Pricing
Squad - Monthly Pass - Silver up to 4 sessions per week	Per session (includes pool entry) - Free entry to non- swimming family members/carer supervising or watching session	2nd child in family to receive 5% discount, further children to receive 10% discount	\$9.09	\$100.00	Per month	Market Pricing
Squad - Monthly Pass - Silver/Gold/Adult 5 to 10 sessions per week	Per session (includes pool entry) - Free entry to non- swimming family members/carer supervising or watching session	2nd child in family to receive 5% discount, further children to receive 10% discount	\$10.22	\$112.40	Per month	Market Pricing
Squad - Fortnightly Direct Debit - Bronze/Development 2 sessions per week			\$3.07	\$33.80	Per fortnight	Market Pricing
Squad - Fortnightly Direct Debit - Bronze 3- 5 sessions per week			\$4.03	\$44.30	Per fortnight	Market Pricing
Squad - Fortnightly Direct Debit - Silver 4 sessions per week			\$4.26	\$46.80	Per fortnight	Market Pricing
Squad - Fortnightly Direct Debit - Silver/Gold Adult 5-10 sessions per week			\$4.50	\$49.50	Per fortnight	Market Pricing

Fee Name	Fee Description	Clarification	GST Dollar Amount	Fee Amount Incl. GST	Fee Unit	Pricing Policy			
Special									
Direct Debit Establishment Fee	Administration Establishment Fee		\$2.86	\$31.50	Once only	Market Pricing			
Lane Hire			\$2.50	\$27.50	Per lane per hour (or part thereof)	Market Pricing			
Pool Parties Per Child			\$1.91	\$21.00	Per child	Market Pricing			
AQUATIC CENTRES -	Tilligerry Aquation	Centre							
General Admission									
Multiple Visits									
Multi Visit Pass - 20 visits			\$7.32	\$80.50	Per visit	Market Pricing			
Single Visit									
Entry - Adult and Child 3 years and over			\$0.39	\$4.30	Per visit	Market Pricing			
Entry - Child under 3 years	Must be accompanied by a fee paying adult		\$0.00	\$0.00	Per visit	Free (zero priced)			
Entry - Concession (Senior)	Concession card to be provided		\$0.30	\$3.30	Per visit	Market Pricing			
Entry - Family (Day Pass)	Please note: Family is defined as members of family on a Medicare card or proof of residence at the same address.		\$1.47	\$16.20	Per visit	Market Pricing			
Entry - School Student	School visit only, attending with school		\$0.27	\$3.00	Per visit	Market Pricing			
Entry - Spectator			\$0.25	\$2.70	Per visit	Market Pricing			

Fee Name	Fee Description	Clarification	GST Dollar Amount	Fee Amount Incl. GST	Fee Unit	Pricing Policy			
Membership									
Buddy Membership (per fortnight)	Fortnightly Direct Debit amount - (Membership for 2 x people. Can be friends, doesn't need to be family)		\$1.84	\$20.20	Per fortnight	Market Pricing			
Buddy Membership - (12 months)	Upfront payment (Membership for 2 x people. Can be friends, doesn't need to be family)		\$42.55	\$468.00	Per year	Market Pricing			
Buddy Membership - (6 months)	Upfront payment (Membership for 2 x people. Can be friends, doesn't need to be family)		\$23.91	\$263.00	Per 6 months	Market Pricing			
Pool Membership - Family (6 months)	Upfront payment		\$29.82	\$328.00	Per year	Market Pricing			
Pool Membership - Family (Per fortnight)	Fortnightly Direct Debit amount		\$1.91	\$21.00	Per fortnight	Market Pricing			
Pool Membership - Single (per fortnight)	Fortnightly Direct Debit amount		\$1.04	\$11.40	Per event	Market Pricing			
Pool Membership - Single (12 months)	Upfront payment		\$27.27	\$300.00	Per year	Market Pricing			
Pool Membership - Single (6 months)	Upfront payment		\$15.64	\$172.00	Per year	Market Pricing			
Direct Debit - Buddy Pass			\$1.84	\$20.20	Per fortnight	Market Pricing			
Direct Debit Single			\$1.04	\$11.40	Per fortnight	Market Pricing			
Direct Debit Family			\$1.91	\$21.00		Partial Cost Pricing			
Pool Membership 6 month single (Senior/Concession)			\$13.36	\$147.00	Upfront payment	Market Pricing			
Pool Membership 6 month single (Senior/Concession)			\$13.36	\$147.00	Upfront payment	Market Pricing			

Fee Name	Fee Description	Clarification	GST Dollar Amount	Fee Amount Incl. GST	Fee Unit	Pricing Policy
Pool Membership - 12 months single (Senior/Concession)			\$22.59	\$248.50		Market Pricing
Programs						
Aqua Fitness						_
Aqua Fitness - Multi entry (10 visits)	Per session (includes pool entry)		\$10.07	\$110.80	Per 10 sessions	Market Pricing
Aqua Fitness - Multi entry (Senior/Concession) (10 visits)	Per session (includes pool entry) - Concession card to be shown		\$7.46	\$82.00	Per 10 sessions	Market Pricing
Aqua Fitness - Single entry	Per session (includes pool entry)		\$1.18	\$13.00	Per session	Market Pricing
Aqua Fitness - Single entry (Senior/Concession)	Per session (includes pool entry) Concession card to be shown		\$1.04	\$11.40	Per session	Market Pricing
Aqua Casual Pool Member			\$0.72	\$7.90		Market Pricing
Port Stephens Pool Membership - Family - Direct Debit			\$2.86	\$31.50	Per fortnight	Market Pricing
Port Stephens Pool Membership - Single - Direct Debit			\$1.86	\$20.50	Per fortnight	Market Pricing
Aquatic Education						
Swimming Lesson - Children with disabilities - Group Lesson	Per lesson (includes pool entry) Free entry to non-swimming family members/carer supervising or watching swimming lesson		\$0.00	\$11.80	Per lesson	Market Pricing

Fee Name	Fee Description	Clarification	GST Dollar Amount	Fee Amount Incl. GST	Fee Unit	Pricing Policy
Swimming Lesson - Private lesson - Adult	Per lesson (includes pool entry) Free entry to non-swimming family members/carer supervising or watching swimming lesson		\$0.00	\$28.40	Per lesson	Market Pricing
Swimming Lessons - 1st child (Group lesson)	Per lesson (includes pool entry) Free entry to non-swimming family members /carer supervising or watching swimming lesson	2nd child in family to receive 5% discount, further children to receive 10% discount	\$1.15	\$12.60	Per lesson	Market Pricing
Swimming Lessons - Private lesson - Child	Per lesson (includes pool entry) Free entry to non-swimming family members supervising or watching swimming lesson		\$0.00	\$27.00	Per lesson	Market Pricing
Squad Activities						
Squad - Casual	Includes pool entry - Free entry to non-swimming family members/carer supervising or watching session	2nd child in family to receive 5% discount, further children to receive 10% discount	\$1.29	\$14.20	Per lesson	Market Pricing
Squad - Monthly Pass Bronze 3 to 5 sessions per week	Per session (includes pool entry) - Free entry to non- swimming family members/carer supervising or watching session	2nd child in family to receive 5% discount, further children to receive 10% discount	\$8.32	\$91.50	Per month	Market Pricing

Fee Name	Fee Description	Clarification	GST Dollar Amount	Fee Amount Incl. GST	Fee Unit	Pricing Policy
Squad - Monthly Pass - Bronze up to 2 sessions per week	Per session (includes pool entry) - Free entry to non- swimming family members/carer supervising or watching session	2nd child in family to receive 5% discount, further children to receive 10% discount	\$6.68	\$73.50	Per month	Market Pricing
Squad - Monthly Pass - Silver up to 4 sessions per week	Per session (includes pool entry) - Free entry to non- swimming family members/carer supervising or watching session	2nd child in family to receive 5% discount, further children to receive 10% discount	\$9.36	\$103.00	Per month	Market Pricing
Squad - Monthly Pass - Silver/Gold/Adult 4 to 10 sessions per week	Per session (includes pool entry) - Free entry to non- swimming family members/carer supervising or watching session	2nd child in family to receive 5% discount, further children to receive 10% discount	\$10.09	\$111.00	Per month	Market Pricing
Special						
Direct Debit Establishment Fee	Administration Establishment Fee		\$6.21	\$68.30	Once only	Market Pricing
Single Visit						
Carnivals / Private Functions / Group cancellation Fee			\$9.62	\$105.80	Per event	Market Pricing
Lane Hire	Includes hire of inflatables		\$2.50	\$27.50	Per lane per hour (or part thereof)	Market Pricing
Pool parties per child			\$1.91	\$21.00		Market Pricing
AQUATIC CENTRES -	Tomaree Aquatic	Centre				
General Admission						
Multiple Visits						
Multi Visit Pass - 20 visits			\$7.82	\$86.00	Per visit	Market Pricing

Fee Name	Fee Description	Clarification	GST Dollar Amount	Fee Amount Incl. GST	Fee Unit	Pricing Policy			
Single Visit									
Entry - Adult and Child 3 years and over			\$0.48	\$5.30	Per visit	Market Pricing			
Entry - Child under 3 years	Must be accompanied by a fee paying adult		\$0.00	\$0.00	Per visit	Free (zero priced)			
Entry - Concession (Senior)	Concession card to be provided		\$0.36	\$3.90	Per visit	Market Pricing			
Entry - Family (Day Pass)	Please note: Family is defined as members of family on a Medicare card or proof of residence at the same address.		\$1.70	\$18.70	Per visit	Market Pricing			
Entry - School Student	School visit only, attending with school		\$0.27	\$3.00	Per visit	Market Pricing			
Entry - Spectator			\$0.27	\$3.00	Per visit	Market Pricing			
Waterslide 7 Rides			\$0.48	\$5.30	Per visit	Market Pricing			
Waterslide Single Ride	Per Ride		\$0.12	\$1.30	Per visit	Market Pricing			
Waterslide - All Day			\$1.44	\$15.80	Per day	Market Pricing			
School Single Booking - 2 Hours			\$22.73	\$250.00	Per single visit	Market Pricing			
Membership									
Buddy Membership (per fortnight)	Fortnightly Direct Debit amount - (Membership for 2 x people. Can be friends, doesn't need to be family)		\$1.68	\$18.50	Per fortnight	Market Pricing			
Buddy Membership - (12 months)	Upfront payment (Membership for 2 x people. Can be friends, doesn't need to be family)		\$44.82	\$493.00	Per year	Market Pricing			

Fee Name	Fee Description	Clarification	GST Dollar Amount	Fee Amount Incl. GST	Fee Unit	Pricing Policy
Buddy Membership - (6 months)	Upfront payment (Membership for 2 x people. Can be friends, doesn't need to be family)		\$27.64	\$304.00	Per 6 months	Market Pricing
Pool Membership - Family (12 months)	Fortnightly Direct Debit amount		\$49.55	\$545.00	Per fortnight	Market Pricing
Pool Membership - Family (6 months)	Upfront payment		\$35.46	\$390.00	Per year	Market Pricing
Pool Membership - Family (Per fortnight)	Fortnightly Direct Debit amount		\$2.05	\$22.50	Per fortnight	Market Pricing
Pool Membership - Single (per fortnight)	Fortnightly Direct Debit amount		\$1.22	\$13.40	Per fortnight	Market Pricing
Pool Membership - Single (12 months)	Upfront payment		\$28.64	\$315.00	Per year	Market Pricing
Pool Membership - Single (6 months)			\$18.18	\$200.00	Per six months	Market Pricing
Pool Membership - Direct Debit (Senior/Concession)			\$0.82	\$9.00	Per fortnight	Market Pricing
Programs						
Aqua Fitness						
Aqua Fitness - Multi entry (10 visits)	Per session (includes pool entry)		\$9.91	\$109.00	Per 10 sessions	Market Pricing
Aqua Fitness - Multi entry (Senior/Concession) (10 visits)	Per session (includes pool entry) - Concession card to be shown		\$7.36	\$81.00	Per 10 sessions	Market Pricing
Port Stephens Pool Membership - Family - Direct Debit			\$2.86	\$31.50	Per fortnight	Market Pricing
Aqua Fitness - Single entry	Per session (includes pool entry)		\$1.15	\$12.60	Per session	Market Pricing
Aqua Fitness - Single entry (Senior/Concession)	Per session (includes pool entry)		\$1.00	\$11.00	Per session	Market Pricing
Aqua Fitness - Pool Member			\$0.72	\$7.90	Per visit	Market Pricing

Fee Name	Fee Description	Clarification	GST Dollar Amount	Fee Amount Incl. GST	Fee Unit	Pricing Policy
Aqua Fitness - Direct Debit (Senior/Concession)			\$2.45	\$27.00	Per fortnight	Market Pricing
Aqua Fitness - Direct Debit (Non-concession)			\$3.27	\$36.00	Per fortnight	Market Pricing
Aquatic Education						
Swimming Lesson - Children with disabilities - Group Lesson	Per lesson (includes pool entry) Free entry to non-swimming family members/carer supervising or watching swimming lesson		\$0.00	\$11.80	Per lesson	Market Pricing
Swimming Lesson - Private lesson - Adult One Hour	Per lesson (includes pool entry) Free entry to non-swimming family members/carer supervising or watching swimming lesson		\$2.57	\$28.30	Per lesson	Market Pricing
Swimming Lessons - 1st child (Group lesson)	Per lesson (includes pool entry) Free entry to non-swimming family members /carer supervising or watching swimming lesson	2nd child in family to receive 5% discount, further children to receive 10% discount	\$1.16	\$12.80	Per lesson	Market Pricing
Swimming Lessons - Private lesson - Child	Per lesson (includes pool entry) Free entry to non-swimming family members supervising or watching swimming lesson		\$0.00	\$26.90	Per lesson	Market Pricing
Swimming Lesson - Holiday Intensive - Child			\$1.15	\$12.60	Per lesson	Market Pricing

Fee Name	Fee Description	Clarification	GST Dollar Amount	Fee Amount Incl. GST	Fee Unit	Pricing Policy
Squad Activities						
Squad - Casual	Includes pool entry - Free entry to non-swimming family members/carer supervising or watching session	2nd child in family to receive 5% discount, further children to receive 10% discount	\$1.29	\$14.20	Per lesson	Market Pricing
Squad - Monthly Pass Bronze 3 to 5 sessions per week	Per session (includes pool entry) - Free entry to non- swimming family members/carer supervising or watching session	2nd child in family to receive 5% discount, further children to receive 10% discount	\$8.49	\$93.40	Per month	Market Pricing
Squad - Monthly Pass - Bronze up to 2 sessions per week	Per session (includes pool entry) - Free entry to non- swimming family members/carer supervising or watching session	2nd child in family to receive 5% discount, further children to receive 10% discount	\$6.88	\$75.70	Per month	Market Pricing
Squad - Monthly Pass - Silver up to 4 sessions per week	Per session (includes pool entry) - Free entry to non- swimming family members/carer supervising or watching session	2nd child in family to receive 5% discount, further children to receive 10% discount	\$9.55	\$105.00	Per month	Market Pricing
Squad - Monthly Pass - Silver/Gold/Adult 4 to 10 sessions per week	Per session (includes pool entry) - Free entry to non- swimming family members/carer supervising or watching session	2nd child in family to receive 5% discount, further children to receive 10% discount	\$10.16	\$111.80	Per month	Market Pricing
Squad - Direct Debit 3-5 sessions per week			\$4.25	\$46.75	Per fortnight	Market Pricing
Squad - Direct Debit - Up to 2 sessions per week			\$3.34	\$36.75	Per fortnight	Market Pricing

Fee Name	Fee Description	Clarification	GST Dollar Amount	Fee Amount Incl. GST	Fee Unit	Pricing Policy
Squad - Direct Debit - Silver up to 4 sessions per week			\$4.77	\$52.50	Per fortnight	Market Pricing
Squad - Direct Debit - Silver/Gold Adult 4 - 10 sessions per week			\$5.09	\$56.00	Per fortnight	Market Pricing
Squad plus membership - Direct Debit - Bronze 3-5 sessions per week			\$4.25	\$46.75	Per fortnight	Market Pricing
Squad plus membership - Direct Debit - Bronze up to 2 sessions per week			\$3.34	\$36.75	Per fortnight	Market Pricing
Squad plus membership - Direct Debit - Silver up to 4 sessions per week			\$4.77	\$52.50	Per fortnight	Market Pricing
Squad plus membership - Direct Debit - Silver/Gold Adult - 4 - 10 sessions per week			\$5.09	\$56.00	Per fortnight	Market Pricing
Family/Squad membership - Direct Debit - up to four squad sessions per week			\$9.09	\$100.00	Per fortnight	Market Pricing
Special						
Direct Debit Establishment Fee	Administration Establishment Fee		\$6.18	\$68.00	Once only	Market Pricing
Lane Hire			\$2.58	\$28.40	Per lane	Market Pricing
Carnivals, Private Functions and Group Cancellation Fee			\$12.91	\$142.00		Market Pricing
SPORTS COUNCILS -	Membership Fee	s and Arrange	ments			
Full fee paying members	Tomaree Market Hire Fee	Facilities hire	\$71.84	\$790.20	Per use	Market Pricing
Full fee paying members	Club - Junior Players	Membership	\$0.59	\$6.50	Per season	Market Pricing
Full fee paying members	Club - Senior Players	Membership	\$0.83	\$9.15	Per season	Market Pricing
Full fee paying members	Club - On Licence Agreement	Playing and related rights	\$28.36	\$311.90	Per year	Market Pricing

Fee Name	Fee Description	Clarification	GST Dollar Amount	Fee Amount Incl. GST	Fee Unit	Pricing Policy
Full fee paying members	Minimum Ground Hire Fee	Sports Council member fee for eligibility to access Sports Councilgenerated income. Playing and related rights.	\$29.97	\$329.70	Per year	Market Pricing
Full fee paying members	Membership fee	Basic Sports Council Member Fee: one voting right, no access to income.	\$8.76	\$96.30	Per year	Market Pricing

SPORTS FACILITIES CATEGORIES

Category 1 Facilities: King Park Complex, Lakeside Sports Complex, Tomaree Sports Complex

Category 2 Facilities: Bill Strong Oval, Ferodale Sports Complex, Mallabula Sports Complex, Salamander Sports Complex, Salt Ash Equestrian Centre, Yulong Park

Category 3 Facilities: Boomerang Park, Bowthorne Oval, Boyd Park, Brandon Park, Fingal Bay Oval, Green Wattle Creek Equestrian Centre, Karuah Oval, Kindlebark Oval, Salamander Bay Oval, Stuart Park, Vi Barnett Field

Sports Councils - Facilities Hire Sports Facilities Hire: All Function, alcohol \$0.00 \$1,000.00 Per Market Categories - Bond served function Pricing Sports Facilities Hire: All Function, no \$0.00 \$600.00 Per Market Categories - Bond alcohol served function Pricing Category 1 Canteen Match field \$8.56 \$94.20 Per day Market Pricing Hire: Sports Councils, competition Not for Profit Community Groups and Registered Charities Category 1 Canteen Match field \$10.66 \$117.30 Per day Market Hire: For profit competition Pricing organisations including Council No use of bar \$9.99 \$109.90 Per day Market Category 1 Function Room Hire: Sports Pricing Councils, Not for Profit Community Groups and **Registered Charities**

Fee Name	Fee Description	Clarification	GST Dollar Amount	Fee Amount Incl. GST	Fee Unit	Pricing Policy
Category 1 Function Room Hire: For profit organisations including Council	No use of bar		\$11.90	\$130.90	Per day	Market Pricing
Category 1 Function Room Hire: Sports Councils, Not for Profit Community Groups, Registered Charities	Use of bar, no alcohol		\$11.61	\$127.70	Per day	Market Pricing
Category 1 Function Room Hire: For profit organisations, including Council	Use of bar, no alcohol		\$15.04	\$165.40	Per day	Market Pricing
Category 1 Function Room Hire: Private Functions	Use of bar, alcohol rights and kitchen		\$63.08	\$693.90	Per day	Market Pricing
Category 1 Function Room Hire: Sports Councils, Not for Profit Community Groups and Registered Charities	Use of bar, alcohol served		\$17.22	\$189.50	Per day	Market Pricing
Category 1 Function Room Hire: For profit organisations including Council	Use of bar, alcohol served		\$24.31	\$267.40	Per day	Market Pricing
Category 1 Function Room Hire: Port Stephens Bridge Club	Elizabeth Waring Room		\$1.08	\$11.92	Per hour	Market Pricing
Category 1 Sports Facilities: Non-Sports Council Member or Sports Member Additional Use	Once off ground use		\$23.26	\$255.80	Per day	Market Pricing
Category 2 Meeting Room Hire: Sports Councils, Not for Profit Community Groups and Registered Charities			\$5.62	\$61.80	Per day	Market Pricing
Category 2 Meeting Room Hire: For profit organisations, including Council			\$10.18	\$112.00	Per day	Market Pricing

Fee Name	Fee Description	Clarification	GST Dollar Amount	Fee Amount Incl. GST	Fee Unit	Pricing Policy
Category 2 Meeting Room Hire: Sports Councils, Not for Profit Community Groups and Registered Charities			\$0.91	\$10.00	Per hour	Market Pricing
Category 2 Meeting Room Hire: For profit organisations, including Council			\$1.82	\$20.00	Per hour	Market Pricing
Category 2 Sports Facilities: Non-Sports Council Member or Sports Member Additional Use	Once off ground use		\$18.60	\$204.60	Per day	Market Pricing
Category 3 Sports Facilities: Non-Sports Council Member or Sports Member Additional Use	Once off ground use		\$13.96	\$153.50	Per day	Market Pricing
Category 3 Wattle Creek Equestrian Centre	Usage Fee - Riding Members		\$10.91	\$120.00	Per person per annum	Market Pricing
Category 3 Wattle Creek Equestrian Centre	Usage Fee - Non Riding Members		\$3.64	\$40.00	Per person per annum	Market Pricing
Category 1 Meeting/Training Room Hire: Elizabeth Waring	All users	Maximum three (3) hours hire only.	\$2.73	\$30.00	Per hour	Market Pricing
Category 3 Wattle Creek Equestrian Centre	Usage Fee - Riding Parents		\$5.46	\$60.00	Per person per annum	Market Pricing
Category 2 Salt Ash Spo	rts Ground					
Casual User			\$31.82	\$350.00	Per day	Market Pricing
Alexander Park Dressage Club			\$31.82	\$350.00	Per day	Market Pricing
Hunter Valley Dressage			\$31.82	\$350.00	Per day	Market Pricing
Battle Zone		Fee plus \$2 per player	\$9.09	\$100.00	Per week	Market Pricing

Fee Name	Fee Description	Clarification	GST Dollar Amount	Fee Amount Incl. GST	Fee Unit	Pricing Policy
Salt Ash Sporting Club	Fee per rider per day		\$0.32	\$3.50	Per rider per day	Market Pricing
Salt Ash Pony Club	Fee per rider per day		\$0.32	\$3.50	Per rider per day	Market Pricing
Hunter Valley Arabian			\$31.82	\$350.00	Per day	Market Pricing
Sports Councils - Util	ities and Floodlig	hts Usage				
Electricity Levy Tier 1	Core user payment		\$71.82	\$790.00	Per year	Market Pricing
Electricity Levy Tier 2	Core user payment		\$38.18	\$420.00	Per year	Market Pricing
Electricity Levy Tier 3	Core user payment		\$21.91	\$241.00	Per year	Market Pricing
Electricity Levy Tier 4	Core user payment		\$5.46	\$60.00	Per year	Market Pricing
Use of Flood Lights - All Sports Facilities			\$9.71	\$106.80	Per year	Market Pricing

